## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19395/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in RFA No. 218/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BASHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 102909/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 102914/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 102912/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 19401/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99738/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99742/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99741/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

With Item No.21:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19419/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 102868/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 102874/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 102870/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K V VISWANATHAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copies of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER